## **REPORTS OF STANDING COMMITTEES**

MR. SPEAKER:

The **Education Budget Committee** recommends **HB 2435** be amended on page 2, in line 30, by striking "(a)"; in line 32, by striking "(1)" and inserting "(a)"; also in line 32, by striking "(A)" and inserting "(1)"; in line 39, by striking "(B)" and inserting "(2)";

On page 3, in line 2, after "scholarship;" by inserting "and"; in line 3, by striking "(2)" and inserting "(b)"; in line 14 by striking the semicolon and inserting a period; and the bill be passed as amended.

Chairperson